

Winslow Township Fire District #1



NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF PROFESSIONALS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Winslow, County of Camden, have appointed the following pursuant to New Jersey statutory law:

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: FIRE OFFICIAL UFD

DURATION: 2023

APPOINTED: JOSEPH G. HAHN

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: BACKUP FIRE OFFICIAL

DURATION: 2023

APPOINTED: MARC S. RIGBERG

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: AUDITOR

DURATION: JANUARY 1 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: BOWMAN & COMPANY LLP

AMOUNT: NOT TO EXCEED \$49,000

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: LABOR COUNSEL

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: BROWN & CONNERY LLP

AMOUNT: NOT TO EXCEED \$35,000



Winslow Township Fire District #1



PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL ADVISOR

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: PHOENIX ADVISORS

AMOUNT: BASED ON BOND ISSUANCE AMOUNT

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: ARCHITECT

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: RODIER, EBERSBERGER, LLC

AMOUNT: PERCENTAGE BASED AMOUNT OF PROJECT

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: BOND COUNSEL

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: PARKER MCCAY

AMOUNT: BASED ON AMOUNT OF BONDS

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: GENERAL BOARD COUNSEL

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: DAVID PATTERSON/MARESSA PATTERSON

AMOUNT: NOT TO EXCEED \$20,000

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: CONNER, STRONG, BUCKELEW

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: RISK MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT

AMOUNT: NOT TO EXCEED \$353,875.00

Administrative Office



Winslow Township Fire District #1



PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: PHYSICIAN/MEDICAL SERVICES

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: VIRTUA OCCUPATIONAL SERVICES - RENEWAL

AMOUNT: NOT TO EXCEED \$3,250.00

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR LEGAL NOTICES

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: THE COURIER POST

THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS

AMOUNT: CHARGES PER LINE/AD

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT: OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR SUNSHINE

NOTICES

DURATION: JANUARY 1, 2024 – DECEMBER 31, 2024

APPOINTED: THE COURIER POST

THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS

THE RECORD BREEZE

AMOUNT: NO CHARGE - EDITORIAL NOTICE

The resolutions for the appointments are on file at the Winslow Township Fire District Office, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, NJ 08081 (609)561-4225 during normal business hours.

Date of Notice: <u>December 27, 2023</u>

Anthony Sirolli, Chairman

The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 Township of Winslow, County of Camden